

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-3857 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 3/10/2022 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 3/29/2022

 Final action:
 3/29/2022

 Enactment date:
 3/29/2022

 Enactment #:
 2022-64

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission amending Ordinance 2015-17, waiving all City permit fees for

electric vehicle charging stations in single-family residential properties.

(Sponsored by Mayor Lago)

Sponsors: Mayor Lago

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2022-64, 2. Cover Memo - Amending Fee Ordinance - Waiver of EV Charging

Station Permit Fees in SFR, 3. Resolution - Amending Fee Ordinance - Waiver of EV Charging Station

Permit Fees in SFR

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/29/2022	1	City Commission	adopted by Resolution Number	Pass

A Resolution of the City Commission amending Ordinance 2015-17, waiving all City permit fees for electric vehicle charging stations in single-family residential properties. (Sponsored by Mayor Lago)

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]